

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: May 15, 2022 7:02 PM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2021-2022 #139 (“Third-Party Delivery of Alcohol Beverages”)</p> <p>Petitioners: Christopher Fine, Steven Ward, and Levi Mendyk</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Robert Schraeder and Joel Allen Cathey</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Theresa Conley, David Powell, and Julie Pelegrin</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for Petitioner Christopher Fine:</p> <p>Mark G. Grueskin, #14621 Recht Kornfeld, P.C. 1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-573-1900 (telephone) 303-446-9400 (facsimile) mark@rklawpc.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2022SA129</p>
<p>PETITIONER CHRISTOPHER FINE’S ANSWER BRIEF ON PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2021-2022 #139 (“THIRD-PARTY DELIVERY OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES”)</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LEGAL ARGUMENT 1

 I. The Title Board failed to give effect to the “separate and distinct” treatment of retail beer and wine regulation and the proponents’ affirmative decision not to change it. 1

 II. Under the initiative, third-party delivery is solely an act that occurs at retail, subjecting it to the “separate and distinct” finding of the General Assembly..... 6

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Estes Park Bank v. Shanks</i> , 794 P.2d 1108, 1110 (Colo. App. 1990)	3
<i>In re Proposed Initiative Entitled W.A.T.E.R.</i> , 831 P.2d 1301, 1306 (Colo. 1992) .	2
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 #29.</i> 972 P.2d 257, 263 (Colo. 1999)	4, 5
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for Initiative 2007- 2008 #17</i> , 172 P.3d 871, 875-76 (Colo. 2007)	4
<i>Milheim v. Moffat Tunnel Improv. Dist.</i> , 211 P. 649, 658 (Colo. 1922).....	1
<i>Vaughan v. McMinn</i> , 945 P.2d 404, 409 (Colo. 1997)	3
<i>Walgreen Co. v. Charnes</i> , 819 P.2d 1039 (Colo. 1991).....	1

Statutes

C.R.S. § 2-4-208	3
C.R.S. § 44-3-103(48).....	6
C.R.S. § 44-3-413(1).....	6
C.R.S. § 44-4-102(2).....	2

Other Authorities

https://leg.colorado.gov/sites/default/files/2019a_011_signed.pdf at 2.....	2
